Resources for Jackson County

Recources for Jackson County 2023
Name of Group f

CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE

HEALTHY FAMILIES
{INDIANA DEPT CHILD SERVICES (DCS)

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF GREATER
INDIANA

PREGNANCY CARE CENTER (CLARITY)
Jackson County WIC
Jackson County Division of Family

Resources

Jackson County Health Depertment
FSSA Child care finder

First Steps (Seymour)

Human Services Inc. Head Start

Christopher and Associates Evaluation

HopeCare Clinic-Family Planning

HEALTHY FAM!EIES

Boys and Girls Club of Seymour
Salvation Army of Jackson County
Girls Inc. of Jackson County

Jacksaon County Learning Center
Building Blocks-Child Care Resource and
Referral

Domestic Violence Hotline for Teens &
Young Adults

Centerstone -Addiction Recovery
Human Services Inc. - Housing Choice
Voucher Program

.S Department of housing and Urban
Development

Human Services Inc.-Energy Assistance
Program

Centerstone- Outpatient Counseling
Services

The 988 Suicide & Crisis Chat- Lifeline
Crisis Chat

Humane Society of Jackson County

Unlocking the Spectrum

Thrive Alliance- Family Caregiver
Program

Chai-Life Line- Pediatric lliness Support
Network

Firefly Children and Family Alliance

Phone Number /Website ]

‘TEpOrting chilt abuse or NegIecT’ 24 NOursa aay 365

1-800-800-5556

812-524-8365
317-234-5437
812-376-3045
812-524-1900
812-523-1248
800-403-0864

821-522-6474
in.gov/fssa/childcarefinder/

812-523-5041

. 812-522-2065 Ext. 314

7812-523-0386

812-288-1223

812-524-8365

.812-522-2434

812-522-8718

812-522-2798

812-519-2923

1812-423-4008

866-331-9474

812-522-4341

B800-296-8026

877-424-3838

800-256-8026

| 877-467-3123

800-273-8255 or 988lifeline.org

1812-522-5200

812-375-0625

866-644-6407

877-242-4543

317-535-3326

days a year
serves families with children ages 0-3 yrs old with

case I'I'IETIBSEITIEI'It
local office number for DCS

birth control options / HIV and STD testing/ LGBTQ
services/ general health men & women
prenatal support/ dad support/ testing clinic/ post

 delivery support

breastfeeding support/ supplimental food program/
children 0-5 years old

 food stamps/ medicaid/ pregnancy medicaid/ TANIF

medical service/ birth certificate/ health
vacinations/ death certificate/ flu shots

:_Searéh for child care in Indiana

serves infant to age 3/ physical therapy/
development/ speech and language
free preschool/ serves ages 3-5 years/ lower
income families
mental health/substance abuse
rehab/outpatient/short and long term residential
for men and women

no or low cost medical exams/birth contorl/family

_planning/std testing for men women and adolesents,

Provides informaton to families for services
available in the community/health/safety/care of
newborns/brain development

After school care/recreation for kids aged 6 to 18,
low cost

shelter/food pantry/Emergency finacial assistance
for rental needs

After school program for girls k-12th grade, low cost
Adult education/high school equivalency/free wifi

acess

Help finding child care for families

help for people aged 13-26/help hotline/referrals
and information to local resources/safety
plan/support and listening

Addiction prevension/detdx/inpatient and
outpatient/support groups ect.

Provides eligible with a voucher that pays for a

portion of their monthly rent

Hud Housing vouchers and case management
help for low income families with the high cost of
home energy

"individual, family and group counseling, low cost for

financially needy
online emtional support/ crisis intervention/ suicide

prevention services

pet low cost spay/nueter, vaccines, nail trimmings,
adoption services

Autism services including ABA therapy/ life skills/

classroom readiness/ desensitization programs

for family or friends providing care for older persons
with disabilty/ serivces include/information/
assistance/ counseling/ respite/ home
modifcations/evidence based home training

meeting the emotional, social and financial needs of
seriously ill children and their families, Case
management/ ig brother big sister/ sibling
programs/ advocacy and insurance support
services/ counseling/meals and hospital visits and
much more




