Resources for Jackson County

Recources for Jackson County 2023	Firefly Children and Family Alliance	317-535-3326	cii . V . Ic
Name of Group	Phone Number / Website	Services reporting child abuse or neglect 24 hours a day 365	Clients Notes/Contact Information
CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE	1-800-800-5556	days a year	
CHIED ABOSE HOTEINE	1 000 000 3350	serves families with children ages 0-3 yrs old with	
HEALTHY FAMILIES	812-524-8365	case management	
INDIANA DEPT CHILD SERVICES (DCS)	317-234-5437	local office number for DCS	
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF GREATER		birth control options / HIV and STD testing/ LGBTQ	
INDIANA	812-376-3045	services/ general health men & women	
		prenatal support/ dad support/ testing clinic/ post	
PREGNANCY CARE CENTER (CLARITY)	812-524-1900	delivery support	
		breastfeeding support/ supplimental food program/	
Jackson County WIC	812-523-1248	children 0-5 years old	
Jackson County Division of Family			
Resources	800-403-0864	food stamps/ medicaid/ pregnancy medicaid/ TANIF	
		medical service/ birth certificate/ health	
Jackson County Health Depertment	821-522-6474	vacinations/ death certificate/ flu shots	
FSSA Child care finder	in.gov/fssa/childcarefinder/	Search for child care in Indiana	
		serves infant to age 3/ physical therapy/	
First Steps (Seymour)	812-523-5041	development/ speech and language	
		free preschool/ serves ages 3-5 years/ lower	
Human Services Inc. Head Start	812-522-2065 Ext. 314	income families	
		mental health/substance abuse	
		rehab/outpatient/short and long term residential	
Christopher and Associates Evaluation	812-523-0386	for men and women	
		no or low cost medical exams/birth contorl/family	
HopeCare Clinic-Family Planning	812-288-1223	planning/std testing for men women and adolesents	
		Provides information to families for services	
		available in the community/health/safety/care of	
HEALTHY FAMILIES	812-524-8365	newborns/brain development	
		After school care/recreation for kids aged 6 to 18,	
Boys and Girls Club of Seymour	812-522-2434	low cost	
		shelter/food pantry/Emergency finacial assistance	
Salvation Army of Jackson County	812-522-8718	for rental needs	
Girls Inc. of Jackson County	812-522-2798	After school program for girls k-12th grade, low cost	
		Adult education/high school equivalency/free wifi	
Jackson County Learning Center	812-519-2923	acess	
Building Blocks-Child Care Resource and			
Referral	812-423-4008	Help finding child care for families	
		help for people aged 13-26/help hotline/referrals	
Domestic Violence Hotline for Teens &		and information to local resources/safety	
Young Adults	866-331-9474	plan/support and listening	
		Addiction prevention/detox/inpatient and	
Centerstone -Addiction Recovery	812-522-4341	outpatient/support groups ect.	
Human Services Inc Housing Choice		Provides eligible with a voucher that pays for a	
Voucher Program	800-296-8026	portion of their monthly rent	
U.S Department of housing and Urban			
Development	877-424-3838	Hud Housing vouchers and case management	
Human Services IncEnergy Assistance		help for low income families with the high cost of	
Program	800-296-8026	home energy	
Centerstone- Outpatient Counseling		individual, family and group counseling, low cost for	
Services	877-467-3123	financially needy	
The 988 Suicide & Crisis Chat- Lifeline		online emtional support/ crisis intervention/ suicide	
Crisis Chat	800-273-8255 or 988lifeline.org	prevention services	
		pet low cost spay/nueter, vaccines, nail trimmings,	
Humane Society of Jackson County	812-522-5200	adoption services	
		Autism services including ABA therapy/ life skills/	
Unlocking the Spectrum	812-375-0625	classroom readiness/ desensitization programs	
		for family or friends providing care for older persons	
		with disabilty/ serivces include/information/	
Thrive Alliance- Family Caregiver		assistance/ counseling/ respite/ home	
Program	866-644-6407	modifications/evidence based home training	
		meeting the emotional, social and financial needs of	
		seriously ill children and their families. Case	
		management/ ig brother big sister/ sibling	
		programs/ advocacy and insurance support	
Chai-Life Line- Pediatric Illness Support		services/ counseling/meals and hospital visits and	
Network	877-242-4543	much more	